TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM688131

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
3 Sigma Corporation		09/11/2017	Corporation: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3S Acquisition Co, LLC
Street Address:	1985 W. Stanfield Road
City:	Troy
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45373
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2440400	ANCHORSEAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3177133699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3177133412

Email: twagner@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Tiffini Wagner

Address Line 1: One Indiana Square

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tiffini Wagner
SIGNATURE:	/ Tiffini Wagner /
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=3 Sigma Corp - 3S Acquisition Co LLC - Assignment of Intellectual Property TSG08-GN002#page1.tif source=3 Sigma Corp - 3S Acquisition Co LLC - Assignment of Intellectual Property TSG08-GN002#page2.tif source=3 Sigma Corp - 3S Acquisition Co LLC - Assignment of Intellectual Property TSG08-GN002#page3.tif source=3 Sigma Corp - 3S Acquisition Co LLC - Assignment of Intellectual Property TSG08-GN002#page4.tif source=3 Sigma Corp - 3S Acquisition Co LLC - Assignment of Intellectual Property TSG08-GN002#page5.tif

source=3 Sigma Corp - 3S Acquisition Co LLC - Assignment of Intellectual Property TSG08-GN002#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Assignment of Intellectual Property (the "<u>Assignment</u>"), dated as of September 11, 2017, is made and entered into by and between 3 Sigma Corporation, a Washington corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and 3S Acquisition Co, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>").

RECITALS

Assignor is the owner of intellectual property, including, without limitation, inventions, designs, licenses, patents, patent applications, service marks, service mark applications, trademarks, trademark applications, trade names, trade dress, trade secrets, copyrights, copyright applications, and copyright registrations (collectively, the "**Property**"), that Assignor desires to transfer to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the mutual promises hereafter set forth, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. <u>Assignment</u>.

- 1.1 <u>General</u>. Assignor assigns, conveys, and transfers unto Assignee Assignor's entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Property. <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto includes a nonexhaustive listing of the Property.
 - 1.2 Trademarks. Without limiting the generality of **Section 1.1**,
- (a) Assignor assigns, conveys, and transfers unto Assignee Assignor's entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to all domestic and foreign registrations and applications for registration of the trademarks, service marks, trade dress, and trade names included in the Property, all domestic and foreign unregistered trademarks, service marks, trade dress, and trade names included in the Property, all renewals and extensions of any of the foregoing, the right to recover for past infringement of any of the foregoing, the entire goodwill of the business associated with which is symbolized by the foregoing, and all licenses related to any of the foregoing (including the right to recover for any prior breach thereof).
- (b) Assignor authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any similar foreign or domestic governmental authority to transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, record ownership of such registrations and/or applications, and to issue to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all Certificates of Registration, foreign or domestic, arising from the applications.
 - 1.3 Copyrights. Without limiting the generality of **Section 1.1**,

21187552.1

- (a) Assignor assigns, conveys, and transfers unto Assignee Assignor's entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to all domestic and foreign registrations and applications for registration of the copyrights included in the Property, all unregistered copyrights included in the Property, all rights to recover for past infringement of such copyrights, and all licenses related to any of the foregoing, including the right to recover for any prior breach thereof.
- (b) Assignor hereby authorizes the United States Copyright Office and any similar foreign or domestic governmental authority to transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, record ownership of such copyrights and copyright applications, and to issue to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all Certificates of Registration, foreign or domestic, relating thereto.

2. Further Assurances.

Assignor and Assignee agree to execute such additional documents and to perform such additional tasks as are required to effectuate the terms of this Assignment, including without limitation, the execution and filing of any documents necessary to transfer to Assignee and its successors and assigns all of Assignor's rights in the Property in the countries in which such Property is protected.

[Signature Page Follows]

21187552.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly and validly executed by Assignor and Assignee effective as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
3 SIGMA CORPORATION, a Washington corporation	3S ACQUISITION CO, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company
By:	By: BMC GROWTH FUND, LLC, Its Managing Member
Its:	By: Brixey & Meyer Capital, LLC, Its Manager
	By: <u>Javel J. Buyer</u> David S. Brixey, Manager
STATE OF OHIO SS COUNTY OF The foregoing instrument was acknowledged 2017, by David S. Brixey, the Manager of the Mana Acquisition Co, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company.	iger of the Managing Member of 38
STATE OF) SS	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge 2017, by, the	d before me this,, of 3 Sigma Corporation, a on.

[Signature Page to Assignment of Intellectual Property]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly and validly executed by Assignor and Assignee effective as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE		
3 SIGMA CORPORATION, a Washington corporation	3S ACQUISITION CO, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company		
By: Judet Bot Its: Chiep Executive officion	By: BMC GROWTH FUND, LLC, Its Managing Member By: Brixey & Meyer Capital, LLC, Ita Manager		
	Its Manager By: David S. Brixey, Manager		
STATE OF OHIO) SS COUNTY OF The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of, 2017, by David S. Brixey, the Manager of the Manager of the Managing Member of 3S Acquisition Co, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, on behalf of the limited liability company.			
	Notary Public		
STATE OF Washington SS COUNTY OF SS COUNTY OF SS The foregoing instrument was acknowledged 2017, by Judith BECK, the CEO Notary Public State of Washington	of 3 Sigma Corporation, a		
FANNIE SIU MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 09/23/2017	Notary Public		

SCHEDULE A

Marks

Name:

1. 3 Sigma Corporation

Trademarks:

- 1. Universal CouponTM
- 2. NewsLable™
- 3. SigmaKoat TETM
- 4. SigmaKoat HTTM
- 5. SigmaKoat EDTM
- 6. Sigmature
- 7. Anchorseal® (registered trademark 2,440,400) renewed 3/22/11, next renewal date 4/3/21
- 8. MaiLabelTM
- 9. Lift & Lock (2,431,168)
- 10. Lift & Lock (1,596,355)
- 11. 3 Sigma (2,303,615)
- 12. Logo -



Copyrights

Unregistered Copyrights:

- 1. ©2014 3 Sigma
- 2. Printed brochures:
 - o 3 Sigma Company Overview 2008
 - 3 Sigma Products & Capabilities 2008
 - o 3 Sigma Specialty Tape Products Overview 2015
 - o Capabilities Overview 2010
 - SigmakoatTM 2016
 - o General Purpose Tapes 2010
 - o 3 Sigma Product Overview 2012
 - o Food, Beverage & Food Safety 2015
 - o Security Products & SigmaKoat™ Tamper Evident 2015
 - o Apparel, Fabric & Textile Applications 2015
 - Unique & High Performance Face-Stocks 2016

21187552.1

Net Names

RECORDED: 11/15/2021

<u>URL</u>:

1. 3 Sigma Corporation Domain Name (3Sigma.cc) created March 3, 2000 through whis.enom.com with an expiration date of March 3, 2018.